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No. A-11022/3/2017-Estt. (Computer No.3143646)
Government of India
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
Directorate of Printing

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi,
Dated: 24th July, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Subject:- Right to Information Act, 2005 — Appointment of First Appellate
Authority and Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) — Regarding.

In suppression of this Directorate’s Office Order of even number dated
01.09.2022, the following officers of the Directorate of Printing (H.Q.) are

designated as Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) and 15t Appellate
Authority under Section 5(1) and under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005:-

S.No.Name &
Designation of the
CPIO

Phone No./Email

Area of

work/jurisdiction

Name & Designation
of the 1St Appellate
Authority, with
complete address

1 Sh. Ashwani Kumar, |011-23062045/ A-l Section Shri Hari M.P., DD(A-),

AD ashwani.kumar35@gov.in Room No.-207-B,
2 |Sh. Sanjay Bhart, AD|011-23062048/ ATl Section LU

. : . 011-23062965/email:-
sanjay.bharti84@gov.in ) 1
a hari.mo@nic.in.

3 Ms. Neetu Meena,|011-23062051/ A-Ill Section

AD Neetu.m@nic.in
4 Sh. M.L. Meena, AD |Meethalal.meena@nic.in |OL Section

AD (Estt.) Vacant Estt. Section DD(A-II)

Smt. Sobhna Ravi,[011-23062031/ CDN Section

AD Sobhna.ravi@nic.in Vacant

; __ (Link officer DD(A.I) in

7 AD(Vig.) Vacant Vigilance Section  |pig absence)
8 Sh. Parmeswar|011-23062043/ A-1V Section

Mardi, AD parameswar.1965@gov.in
9 AD(Procurement) Vacant Procurement

Section

10 |Ms. Riddhi|Riddhi.srivastava@nic.in |B&A-| Section Ms. Mukta Narula, F.O.

Srivastava, AD 011-23817823/
11 [Sh. Dilip Kumar, AD_|Dilp kumara2@nicin  |B&A-T Section oMl

Mukta.narula70@gov.in

12 |Sh.. Prem
Yadav, AD

Singh

Premy.1965@gov.in

Publication Section

Shri Ram Dayal,
DD(Ptg.), Room No.
209-B, Nirman Bhawan,

b
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13 |AD(P&P) Vacant P&P Section New Delhi.
_ 011-23062965/ email:-
14 |Sh. Suresh Kumar, [Suresh.k13@nic.in T&P Section ram.dayal28@gov.in

AD

2, The First Appellate Authority for RTls, which has been replied before issue
of this Office Order by the newly designated Appellate Authority as CPIO will be
the Director (Printing) during transition period.

3. In the event of transfer of the incumbent CPIO/1st Appelate Authority, the

person replacing him shall function as CPIO/15! Appellate Authority till a formal
order is issued in this regard.

4. The following Link Officer arrangement shall be applicable to CPIOs and
FAA in DoP for RTl related matters :-
SI. No.| Link Officer for officer for Link Officer for officer in
Column (2) ; Column (1)
(1) (2)
1 AD(Estt.) D(Publication)
2 AD(A-111) D(Vig.)
3 AD(A-]) D(A-II)
4 AD(Proc.) AD(T&P)
5 AD(B&A-I) D(B&A-II) -
6 AD(CDN) D(A-1V)
7 AD(OL) D(P&P)
8 DD(A-]) : DD(A-I)
9 DD(Ptg.) F.O.
a. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
Mo
(Heri M.P.)
Deputy Director (A-I)
To

(i) All the officers concerned.

(i) All Sections in DoP.

(iii) P&P Section - with the request to upload this Order in this Directorate’s
website.

(iv) Personal file of the officers concerned.

(v) Hindi Section for Hindi version.

(vi) Office Order Folder.

Copy to:- PS to Director(Printing).



